

ary

Before: Shri S. S. Agate

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /

Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 14th November, 2024.

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

29. TP/1635/2023
with
WILL/665/2023

) **Ms. Akshada Deshpande i/b Vishaki Bhatia,**
) **Advocate for the Petitioner.**
) **Mr. Abhijeet Patil, Advocate for Caveator, Sunil**
) **Kamble, Anil Kamble and Seema Pawar.**
)
)

) **P.C.:** 1. The Ld. Advocate for the Caveators submits
) that they have received the citation for one of
) the legal heir and they are in process of filing
) the Caveat.
)

) 2. Adjourned to 13.12.2024.
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

14.11.2024

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /

Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master