

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1635 OF 2023

Milind Madhukar KamblePETITIONER

V/S

Kamalabai Dagdooji Kamble Alias Kkamlabai...RESPONDENT

Dagdooj Kamble Alias Kamlabai Dagduji

Kamble (deceased)

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 39353 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1635 OF 2023

Anil Tanaji KamblePETITIONER

V/S

Kamlabai Dagdooji KambleRESPONDENT

WITH

WILL NO. 665 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1635 OF 2023

Milind Madhukar KamblePETITIONER

V/S

Kamalabai Dagdooji Kamble Alias Kkamlabai...RESPONDENT

Dagdooj Kamble Alias Kamlabai Dagduji

Kamble (deceased)

Ms.Vishaki bhatia for Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik B. Rahade iby Kalpesh Patil for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)