

Varsha Gaikwad
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1635 OF 2023

WITH
WILL NO. 665 OF 2023

Smt. Kamalabai Dagdooji Kamble alias Smt.
Kamlabai Dagdooji Kamble alias Smt. Kamlabai
Dagduji Kamble. .. Deceased

Milind Madhukar Kamble .. Petitioner

.....
Ms. Vishaki Bhatia, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Pujari i/by Pratik Rahada, for Caveator.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Pujari, learned Advocate for the Caveator shall serve a copy of the application on Ms. Bhatia, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner by tomorrow.

2. Reply is permitted to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

3. List the matter on 30th January 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Varsha Gaikwad